# OP \$115.00 281437

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plenus Technologies Ltd.		05/14/2008	COMPANY: ISRAEL

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Identify Software, Ltd.
Street Address:	94 Derech Em-Ha'moshavot
City:	Petach-Tikva
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2814376	IDENTIFY
Registration Number:	2663201	APPSIGHT
Registration Number:	2290783	BUG TRAPPER
Registration Number:	2465969	BUG TRAPPER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (912)236-3003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 912-236-3001

Email: nbelzer@belzerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan C. Belzer Address Line 1: 2905 Bull Street

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31405

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900106645

Name: Nathan C. Belzer
Address Line 1: 2905 Bull Street

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31405

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0911

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan C. Belzer
Signature:	/Nathan C. Belzer/
Date:	05/15/2008
Total Attachments: 2	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AR-M350\_20080514\_170841#page1.tif source=AR-M350\_20080514\_170841#page2.tif source=AR-M350\_20080514\_170841#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0912

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) the Credit Line Agreement, dated December 30, 2004 (the "Credit Line Agreement") by and among Identify Software Ltd., an Israeli company with an address of 94 Derech Em-Ha'moshavot, Petach-Tikva, Israel ("Identify") in favor of Plenus Technologies Ltd., an Israeli company with an address of Delta House, 16 Hagalim Avenue, Herzeliya, Israel 46725 ("Secured Party"), (ii) the Fixed Charge Agreement and the Floating Charge Agreement, by and among Identify in favor or Secured Party, both of which are date December 30, 2004 (collectively, the "Charge Agreements"), and (iii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 30, 2004, by and among Identify in favor of the Secured Party (the "IP Security Agreement"), under which Identify granted to the Secured Party a security interest in an to all right, title and interest to certain intellectual property collateral, including without limitation, the patents, and patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto and the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit B hereto (the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in favor of the Secured Party and filed of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2005 under Reel/Frame Nos. 015596/0382 and 3014/0931; and

WHEREAS, Identify fulfilled all of its obligations under the Credit Line Agreement, the Charge Agreements and the IP Security Agreement, and the Secured Party wishes to release its security interest in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- The Secured Party acknowledges and affirms that all of the obligations of Identify under the Credit Line Agreement, the Charge Agreements and the IP Security Agreement have been met and are hereby discharged.
- The Secured Party hereby releases and discharges all of Secured Party's security interest in the Collateral granted or pledged to it by Identify without further action by Identify or the Secured Party.
- Secured Party hereby represents that it has the authority to grant the releases and 3. discharges set forth herein without the joinder of any other party.

EXECUTED this 14-4 day of May

Plenus Technologies Ltd.

Name: Shippo Kashir p

TRADEMARK REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0913

# EXECUTION DRAFT

# SCHEDULE A

# PATENTS

	1	ATENTS			
i i	•			Patent	Isans
	L to The netice to	Filing	Status	Number	Date
	Application	Date		6,202,199	03/13/01
file	Number	07/30/98	Issued. 7 1/4 year		1 1
Tron 500	09/126,120	01/20/30	maintenance fee due	٠ [	1 1
YSTEM AND METHOD FOR	1	1	3/13/08.	1	\ <u>_</u>
YSTEM AND METAZING THE EMOTELY ANALYZING THE	\ \	1	3/15/06-		08/28/01
EMOTELY ANA COMPLTER		1	Issued. 3 1/2 year	6,282,701	(13) 20, 00
ROGRAMS	09/126,126	07/30/98	maintenance fee due	<u>.</u>	i,
COTOTOL AND MELLION A CO.	09/120; ^~-	1	maintenance too the	_	
MONITORING AND	1	1	2/28/05.	\	
		\ ·	Tilled	N/A	N/A
OF COMPUTER PROGRAMS		01/24/02	Application Filed.	1"	1
OF COMPUTER FROM SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	10/057,002	01/2	Waiting for Inci	Į	`
SYSTEM AND MEACING OF	1	1	LOGGAA Δ citiQΩ.		N/A
		_ <del></del>		N/A	13775
	09/799,330	03/05/0	Waiting for first	l l	Ι.
	1 0511223	ļ	Walting to the	1	
	1	\	Office Action.	1	}
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1	1	ì	_ <del></del>
VISUAL AND DYNAMIC	1	<b>.</b> .		N/A	N/A
VISUALAND		8 11/06/0	3 Application Filed.	' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	1
TRACING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	10/703,09	10 11100.	Waiting for the	ì	1
SYSTEM AND MIDITION	· }	1	Office Action.	l l	1
TROUBLESHOOTING SOFTWARE CONFIGURATION	N (	- 1	CLL.	1	l
LONGITULARE CONFIDURATION		1	<u> </u>	N/A	N/A
L	1		04 Application Filed	1.   N/A	<b>-</b>
	10/808,7	60 03/25/	Waiting for first	ì	ì
		}	Office Action	Į	1
TROUBLESHOOTING RUN-	re l	1	Office Action		ì
1 AS SOUTH WALLE & ASSOCIATION	ج،	1	\ ·		
USING APPLICATION	}	\			l l
	60/582,	761 6/25/	14 Provisional	lina	1
	ر بالاس الم	<b>'</b> ~^   ``		, 1116.	l l
AUTOMATED TUNING OF	Į.	1	Must be convert	CELL 1	1
PROGRAM EXECUTION	· •	ì	to a regular		l
PROGRAM EVEN	l l	1	application by	1	1
* T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T		1	6/25/05		
TRACING	· ·	II			

Identify — Planus — Security Agreement — December 30, 2004

Received Time Jan. 2. 10:19AM

PATENT

REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0387

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0914** 

# SCHEDULE B

# TRADEMARKS

- APPSIGHT and logo U.S. Application No. 78/050,364, U.S. Registration No. 2,663,201, registered December 17, 2002 (Registered to MUTEK Solutions 1.
- MENTIFY U.S. Application No. 78/181,200, U.S. Registration No. Lui.). 2,814,376, registered February 10, 2004. 2.
- BUG TRAPPER U.S. Application No. 75/295,949, U.S. Registration No. 2,290,783, registered November 9, 1999 (Registered to MUTEK Solutions Ltd.). 3.
- BUG TRAPPER and logo (bug design) U.S. Application No. 75/409,371, U.S. Registration No. 2,465,969, registered July 3, 2001 (Registered to MUTEK 4. Solutions Ltd.).

PIENUS RECHNOLOGIES LID

Identify – Planus – Security Agreement – December 30, 2004

Received Time Jan. 2 10: 19Al RECORDED: 01/14/2005 10:19AM

PATENT REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0388

**TRADEMARK** 

RECORDED: 05/15/2008

**REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0915**